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Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2123 is in Compliance with the 

essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 

2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 

available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.    

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
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USB foldable desk fan 

 
 

Product parameters:  

Type-C input:  DC5V / 1000mA 

Type-C output:  DC5V / 1000mA 
USB Output:  DC5V / 1000mA 

Battery Capacity:  3000mAh/ 11.1Wh 

 

Fan: 

1. The fan has 3 power modes. Press the power switch: ON > Low 
power > Middle power > High power > OFF. 

2. Indicator: The indicator light flashes when the fan is being 

charged. It remains on when fully charged. 

3. Charging time: It takes approx. 4 hours to fully charge but it also 
depends on the rating of power source being used. 

4. Use time: 6-8 hours for low power mode, 4-6 hours for middle 

power mode and approx. 2 hours for high power mode. 

 

Power bank: 
It has power bank function. Please use the provided type-C to USB 

cable to charge other devices. 

 



Attentions: 

1. Please charge for 2 hours for the first-time use. 

2. The fan needs to be charged every month when it is in use. 

3. Do not use this product in places with excessive humidity and 
high temperature. 

4. Children under 10 years old need adult care when using this 

product. 

5. To ensure the life of the fan, do not use the fan while charging . 
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Klappbarer USB-Ventilator   

 

Technische Daten: 
Typ-C-Eingang:  DC5V / 1000mA 

Typ-C Ausgang:  DC5V / 1000mA 

USB-Ausgang:  DC5V/1000mA 

Batteriekapazität:  3000mAh/ 11.1Wh 
 

Ventilator: 

1. Der Ventilator verfügt über 3 Betriebsmodi. Drücken Sie den 

Netzschalter: ON > Niedrige Leistung > Mittlere Leistung > Hohe 

Leistung > OFF. 
2. Anzeige: Die Anzeigeleuchte blinkt, wenn der Ventilator geladen 

wird. Sie leuchtet konstant weiter, wenn er vollständig 

aufgeladen ist. 

3. Ladezeit: Das vollständige Aufladen dauert ca. 4 Stunden, hängt 
aber auch von der Leistung der verwendeten Stromquelle ab. 

4. Nutzungsdauer: 6-8 Stunden im Niedrigleistungsmodus, 4-6 

Stunden im mittleren Leistungsmodus und ca. 2 Stunden im 

Hochleistungsmodus. 

 
Powerbank: 

Das Gerät verfügt über eine Powerbank-Funktion. Bitte verwenden 

Sie das mitgelieferte Typ-C-USB-Kabel, um andere Geräte 

aufzuladen. 
 

Achtung:  

1. Bitte laden Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten Gebrauch 2 Stunden 

lang auf.  



2. Der Ventilator muss 1x pro Monat aufgeladen werden. 

3. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht an Orten mit hoher 

Luftfeuchtigkeit und hohen Temperaturen. 

4. Kinder unter 10 Jahren müssen von Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt 
werden, wenn sie dieses Gerät benutzen. 

5. Nutzen Sie den Ventilator nicht während des Ladevorganges.  

 

FR 
Ventilateur de bureau pliable USB  

 

Paramètres du produit : 

Entrée de type C :  DC5V / 1000mA 

Sortie de type C :  DC5V / 1000mA 
Sortie USB :  DC5V / 1000mA 

Capacité de la batterie : 3 000 mAh/11,1 Wh 

 

Ventilateur : 
1. Le ventilateur dispose de 3 modes d'alimentation. Appuyez sur 

l'interrupteur d'alimentation : ON > Faible puissance > 

Puissance moyenne > Puissance élevée > OFF. 

2. Indicateur : le voyant clignote lorsque le ventilateur est en 

charge. Il reste allumé une fois complètement chargé. 
3. Temps de charge : cela prend environ 4 heures pour charger 

complètement, mais cela dépend aussi de la puissance 

nominale de la source d'alimentation utilisée. 

4. Temps d'utilisation : 6 à 8 heures pour le mode faible 
consommation, 4 à 6 heures pour le mode puissance moyenne 

et env. 2 heures pour le mode haute puissance. 

 

Banque d'alimentation : 

L’appareil possède une fonction de banque d'alimentation. Veuillez 
utiliser le câble type-C vers USB fourni pour charger d'autres 

appareils. 

 

Attention : 
1.  Veuillez charger 2 heures pour la première utilisation. 

2. Le ventilateur doit être chargé chaque mois lorsqu'il est utilisé. 

3. N'utilisez pas ce produit dans des endroits présentant une 

humidité excessive et des températures élevées. 



4. Les enfants de moins de 10 ans ont besoin de la surveillance 

d'un adulte lorsqu'ils utilisent ce produit. 

5. Pour garantir la durée de vie du ventilateur, n'utilisez pas le 

ventilateur pendant le chargement. 
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Ventilador de escritorio plegable USB  

Parámetros del producto: 
Entrada tipo C:  DC5V/1000mA. 

Salida tipo C:  DC5V/1000mA. 

Salida USB:  DC5V/1000mA. 

Capacidad de la batería:  3000 mAh/11,1 Wh 

 
Ventilador: 

1. El ventilador tiene 3 modos de potencia. Pulse el interruptor de 

encendido: ON > Potencia baja > Potencia media > Potencia 

alta > OFF. 
2. Indicador: El indicador luminoso parpadea cuando el ventilador 

se está cargando. Permanece encendido cuando está 

completamente cargado. 

3. Tiempo de carga: Tarda unas 4 horas en cargarse por 

completo, pero también depende de la potencia de la fuente de 
alimentación que se utilice. 

4. Tiempo de uso: 6-8 horas en modo de potencia baja, 4-6 horas 

en modo de potencia media y unas 2 horas en modo de 

potencia alta. 
 

Cargador de batería:  

Tiene función de cargador de batería. Utilice el cable de tipo C a 

USB suministrado para cargar otros dispositivos. 

 
Atención: 

1. Cargue durante 2 horas para el primer uso. 

2. El ventilador debe cargarse todos los meses, cuando se utilice. 

3. No utilice este producto en lugares con excesiva humedad y 
alta temperatura. 

4. Los niños menores de 10 años necesitan la atención de un 

adulto cuando utilicen este producto. 

5. Para garantizar la vida útil del ventilador, no lo utilice mientras 



se esté cargando. 
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Ventilatore USB portatile da scrivania  
 

Parametri prodotto: 

Ingresso di tipo C: DC5V/1000mA 

Uscita di tipo C:  DC5V/1000mA 
Uscita USB:  DC 5 V/1000 mA 

Capacità della batteria:  3000 mAh/11,1 Wh 

 

Ventilatore: 

1. La ventola ha 3 modalità di alimentazione. Premere l'interruttore 
di alimentazione: ON > Bassa potenza > Media potenza > Alta 

potenza > OFF. 

2. Indicatore: l'indicatore luminoso lampeggia quando la ventola è 

in carica. Rimane acceso quando è completamente carico. 
3. Tempo di ricarica: sono necessarie ca. 4 ore per una ricarica 

completa, ma dipende anche dalla potenza nominale della fonte 

di alimentazione utilizzata.  

4. Tempo di utilizzo: 6-8 ore per la modalità a basso consumo, 4-6 

ore per la modalità a medio consumo e ca. 2 ore per la modalità 
ad alta potenza. 

 

Power bank: 

Ha la funzione power bank. Utilizzare il cavo da tipo C a USB in 
dotazione per caricare altri dispositivi. 

 

Avvertenze: 

1. Al primo utilizzo, caricare per 2 ore. 

2. La ventola deve essere caricata ogni mese quando è in uso. 
3. Non utilizzare questo prodotto in luoghi con umidità eccessiva e 

temperatura elevata. 

4. I bambini sotto i 10 anni necessitano di assistenza da parte di 

un adulto quando utilizzano questo prodotto. 
5. Per garantire la durata della ventola, non utilizzare quando è in 

carica. 
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USB opvouwbare bureauventilator 

 

Productparameters:  

Type-C ingang:   DC5V / 1000mA 
Type-C uitgang:   DC5V / 1000mA 

USB-uitgang:   DC5V / 1000mA 

Accucapaciteit:   3000mAh / 11.1Wh 

Ventilator: 
1. De ventilator heeft 3 energiestanden. Druk op de aan/uit-

schakelaar: AAN > Laag vermogen > Midden vermogen > Hoog 

vermogen > UIT. 

2. Indicator: Het indicatielampje knippert wanneer de ventilator 

wordt opgeladen. Het blijft branden wanneer hij volledig is 
opgeladen. 

3. Oplaadtijd: Het duurt ongeveer 4 uur om volledig op te laden, 

maar het hangt ook af van de rating van de stroombron die 

wordt gebruikt. 
4. Gebruikstijd: 6-8 uur in de spaarstand, 4-6 uur in de 

middenstand en ongeveer 2 uur in de hoogstand. 

 

Powerbank 

Hij heeft een powerbankfunctie. Gebruik de meegeleverde type-C 
naar USB-kabel om andere apparaten op te laden. 

 

Let op: 

1. Reken 2 uur voor het eerste gebruik. 
2. De ventilator moet elke maand worden opgeladen als hij in 

gebruik is. 

3. Gebruik dit product niet op plaatsen met overmatige vochtigheid 

en hoge temperaturen. 

4. Kinderen jonger dan 10 jaar hebben de zorg van een 
volwassene nodig bij het gebruik van dit product. 

5. Gebruik de ventilator niet tijdens het opladen om de levensduur 

van de ventilator te garanderen. 
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Składany wiatrak biurkowy USB  

 

Parametry produktu: 



Wejście typu C:  DC5V / 1000mA 

Wyjście typu C:  DC5V / 1000mA 

Wyjście USB:  DC5V / 1000mA 

Pojemność akumulatora:  3000mAh/ 11.1Wh 
 

Wiatrak:  

1. Wiatrak ma 3 tryby zasilania. Naciśnij przełącznik zasilania: ON 

> Low power > Middle power > High power > OFF. 
2. Wskaźnik: Wskaźnik miga podczas ładowania wentylatora. Po 

pełnym naładowaniu wskaźnik pozostaje włączony. 

3. Czas ładowania: Pełne naładowanie zajmuje około 4 godzin, ale 

zależy to również od wartości znamionowej używanego źródła 

zasilania. 
4. Czas użytkowania: 6-8 godzin w trybie niskiego poboru mocy, 4-

6 godzin w trybie średniego poboru mocy i ok. 2 godzin w trybie 

wysokiego poboru mocy. 

 
Power bank: 

Posiada funkcję power banku. Do ładowania innych urządzeń 

należy użyć dołączonego kabla USB typu C. 

 

Uwagi: 
1. Przy pierwszym użyciu należy ładować przez 2 godziny. 

2. Wiatrak musi być ładowany co miesiąc, gdy jest używany. 

3. Nie używaj tego produktu w miejscach o nadmiernej wilgotności 

i wysokiej temperaturze. 
4. Dzieci poniżej 10 roku życia wymagają opieki osoby dorosłej 

podczas korzystania z tego produktu. 

5. Aby zapewnić żywotność wentylatora, nie należy go używać 

podczas ładowania. 

 


